No. 333, 8.1

[Published April 2, 1897.

CHAPTER 153.

AN ACT to amend chapter 202, of laws of 1882, being section 2894a, of Sanborn and Berryman's statutes, relating to entry of judgment and taxation of costs.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The proviso contained in chapter Judgment may 202, of the laws of 1882, being section 2894a, of within sixty Sanborn and Berryman's annotated statutes, piration of which provides: "That whenever from cause there shall be a stay of proceedings after the filing of the findings, or after verdict, such judgment may be perfected as hereinbefore provided, at any time after thirty days from the expiration of such stay of proceedings," be, and the same is hereby amended, so that said proviso to said section shall read as follows, viz.: Provided, that whenever from any cause there shall be a stay of proceedings after the filing of the findings, or after verdict, such judgment may be perfected as hereinbefore provided, at any time within sixty days after the expiration of such stay of proceedings.

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved April 1, 1897.

any stay of pro-